

2025 East Peoria's Girls Youth Softball League

EASTS IDE Centre

Offered by Fon du Lac Park District & Eastside Centre

DIVISIONS:

• Bunny: ages 5 to 7 • Lil Lettes: ages 8 to 10 • Lassie: ages 11 to 13 • Juniors: ages 14 to 18

GAMES:

- Softball games begin the week of June 2nd through mid-July. All Games will be played at Eastside Centre. Field and Times are TBD.
- Teams will be chosen Wednesday, May 14th. Please watch your email for team, coach, and schedule information. Please do not call the Park District until after Tuesday, May 20th if you have not received communication.

PRACTICES:

- Practices will be up to the coach to schedule. We are requiring one day a week for practice.
- Some practice locations are: Veterans Park, Shute School, Old Taylor Street Diamond and Armstrong School.

EQUIPMENT: For Coaches only, equipment pick up will be Tuesday, May 20 at 6 pm.

- Softball Gloves, Softball Bats (Stamped Contact if you have any questions) and Defensive Fielding Masks must be provided by the parents.
- Molded Cleats or Tennis Shoes are allowed for the league. NO METAL CLEATS ALLOWED.
- Batting Helmets, Softballs and Catchers Gear will be provided by the Fon du Lac Park District.
- Included with your registration fee is a team shirt and visor.

DRAFT DAY will be Wednesday, May 14th. ONLY COACHES need to attend to select players. The draft will be held at the Park District Administration Center at 7:00pm.

FEES:

New Early Bird Registration Prices!!

Early Bird pricing valid January 13th – February 16th

Resident Rates

\$80 First / \$75 Each Additional (Jan 13th – Feb 16th) \$85 First / \$80 Each Additional (Feb 17th – May 12th)

Non-Resident Rates

\$90 Resident / \$85 Each Additional (Jan 13th – Feb 16th) \$95 Resident/ \$90 Each Additional (Feb 17th – May 12th)

Sign-Ups after May 12th:

Late registrations will be accepted on a case-by-case basis and will include a \$10/Family Late Fee

Resident:

Resides in the Fon du Lac Park District taxing boundaries.

Scholarships:

Available based on financial need for Fon du Lac Park District residents only.

Call 309-699-3923 for more info.

REGISTRATION:

Forms will be accepted starting Monday, January 13th at the Fon du Lac Park District Administration Center through Monday, May 12th.

After hour drop off box available outside of the Admin Center.

ONLINE Registration:

Scan the QR Code here to link to online registration:



VOLUNTEER COACHES NEEDED:

Our program cannot happen without volunteer coaches. If interested, please fill out that section on the registration form. The Fon du Lac Park District requires a background check be done at no cost to the volunteer coach.

CONTACTS:

Rocky Boyer, Program Coordinator rocky@fondulacpark.com ◆ (309) 699-3923

Return this form or register online with payment by May 12th

Fon du Lac Park Districts 2025 Girls Youth Softball League REGISTRATION

Fon du Lac Park District Administration Center, 201 Veterans Drive, East Peoria (309) 699-3923 | www.fondulacpark.com

| diris fouth Softball League Re | UISTRATI | ON | | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|---|------------|-------------------------|--|
| Name: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Birth Date:/ | / Age: | | | Grade: | Sch | ool: | l: | | | |
| Address: | | | | City: | | | Zip: | | | |
| Email: | | | | outh: X-Sm (2-4) Kult: Small | ☐ Sm (6-8) | | 1ed (10-12) arge | | □ Lrg (14-16) □ X-Large | |
| Parent / Guardian Contact Information: | | | | Primary Phone # | | | Other Phone # | | | |
| Name: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Volunteer Coaches Are Needed: | | | | Phone # | | | Coaches Shirt Size: | | | |
| Name: | | | | | | | □ Adult Small □ Adult Medium □ Adult Large □ Adult X-Large □ Adult XX-Large □ Adult XXX-Large | | | |
| Email: | | | | | | | | | | |
| SPECIAL REQUEST FOR TEAM PLACEMENT: Will be honored on a case-by-case basis with priority to those in the same household. | | | | | | | | | | |
| Please place the above child withandand | | | | | | | | | | |
| RESIDENT FEES: \$85/First Child \$ OFFICE USE ONLY NONRESIDENT FEES: \$95/First Child \$ | | | | 90 / Fach Additional \$5 c | | | rly Bird Pricing (Jan13 th – Feb 16 th)* off each participant, stackable with lti-player discount. | | | |
| Amount Paid: \$ | ☐ Cash | ☐ Ch | neck # | | arge I | Date Paid: | /_ | | _/_25 | |
| Make Check payable to Fon du Lac Park District | Special: | | | Early Bir | | Employee Initial: | 2 | | | |
| ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY: Fon du Lac Park District's East Peoria Youth Basketball supports good sportsmanship in the interest and welfare of the players, referees, parents, and fans. Good sportsmanship is the attitude and behavior that exemplifies positive support for the program and the individuals participating in the program. All players, referees, coaches, parents, and fans are expected to demonstrate respect for others and display good sportsmanship at all times. Fon du Lac Park District's Youth Basketball program has adopted a "Zero Tolerance" policy to be enforced during all sponsored events. Any person(s) demonstrating un-sportsmanlike, disrespectful or abusive conduct can or will be asked to leave the premises. Repeated or flagrant acts could result in removal from the program. Questions, comments and concerns should be directed to the Coordinator of Sports for the Fon du Lac Park District for in-house league. | | | | | | | | | | |
| PROGRAM WAIVER: Please read this carefully and be aware in registering yourself, your child or ward for participation in this program you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries you or your minor child/ward might sustain arising out of this program. As a participant in this program or parent/guardian of a participant in this program, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages, or loss which I or my minor child/ward may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with such program. I agree to waive and relinquish all claims I or my minor child/ward may have as a result of participating in the program against the Fon du Lac Park District and its officers, agents, servants, and employees. I do hereby fully release and discharge the Fon du Lac Park District and its officers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims from injuries, including death, damage or loss which I or my minor child/ward may have or which may accrue to me or my minor child/ward on account of my participation in the program. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the Fon du Lac Park District and its offers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, including death, damages and losses sustained by me or my minor child/ward and arising out of, connecting with, or in any way associated with the activities of the program. In case of accident or sickness, I consent to emergency medical care provided by ambulance or hospital personnel. I hereby consent to use my minor child/ward photograph in Fon du Lac Park District brochures, publications, slide presentations, etc. | | | | | | | | | | |
| I have read and fully understand the above program details, waiver, release of all claims and zero tolerance policy. Please talk to your participating child and explain the zero tolerance policy. | | | | | | | | | | |
| Parent or Guardian Signature: | | | | | | Date:_ | / | <u>—</u> ' | /25 | |
| ATTENTION PARENTS: It is your responsibility to notify your coach of any i | medical condition | ns that are : | affected by at | hletic activities Evam | nles of these o | onditions | are asthma or | · diał | netes | |

_initials of parent/guardian who has read and understands the above medical conditions statement.